EXECUTIVE BOARD RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission has requested, pursuant to Sections 212 and 709(b) of *The Administrative Code of 1929*, approval to, in the Bureau of the Pennsylvania State Archives, rename the State Archives Division to the Archives Division; rename the Records Services Division to the Records Division; and abolish the Digital Archives and Records Division; Therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Executive Director of the Pennsylvania Historical and Museum Commission is hereby granted approval to make the above-mentioned changes shown by (bold); and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the attached organizational chart reflecting the above changes will be submitted to the Legislative Reference Bureau for publication in the *Pennsylvania Bulletin* and *Pennsylvania Code*.

Commission

Executive Director

Press Office

Legislative Office

Bureau of Management Services
Marketing and Media Services Division
Fiscal and Office Support Services Division
Architecture and Preservation Division

Bureau of the Pennsylvania State Archives
Archives Division
Records Division

State Historic Preservation Office Preservation Services Division Archaeology and Protection Division Grant Programs and Planning Division

Bureau of the State Museum Curatorial Division Exhibition Division Education and Operations Division

Bureau of Historic Sites and Museums Western Division Eastern Division Central Division

